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Institute Name: St. Joseph's Evening College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 610 610 610 - -— —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 140 70 - - — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

(All No. of No. of Total

programs of ~ Male Female Students
all years) Students ~ Students

UG [3 738 381 1119
Years

Program(s)]

PG [2 56 66 122
Years

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

952

106

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

167

16

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

511

58

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

436

49

No. of
students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central

Government

No. of
students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from
Institution
Funds

63

44

No. of
students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the

Private Bodies

12

No. of
students who
are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

868

61



UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

(2016-
17)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2015-
16)

(2016-
17)

(2017-
18)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

610

550

610

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

60

70

70

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

397

417

451

No. of first year students

admitted in the year

39

52

65

Academic
Year

(2016-
17)

(2017-
18)

(2018-
19)

Academic

Year

(2016-
17)

(2017-
18)

(2018-
19)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

261

189

162

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

39

45

54

No. of
students
placed

211

131

130

No. of
students
placed

35

34

51

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

504000 (Five lakh four thousand
only)

152509 (One lakh fifty two
thousand five hundred and nine
only)

216000 (Two lakh sixteen
thousand only)

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

480000 (Four lakh eighty
thousand only)

289094 (Two lakh eight nine
thousand ninety four only)

240000 (Two lakh fourty
thousand only)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

49

42

32

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

1

2

3



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

Utilised Amount

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

156474 (One lakh fifty six thousa
nd four hundred and seventy fou
r only)

480820 (Four lakh eighty thousa
nd eight hundred and two only)

0 (zero)

39085980 (Three crore ninety la
kh eighty five thousand nine hun
dred and eighty only)

732321 (Seven lakh thirty two th
ousand three hundred and twent
y one only)

87338 (Eighty seven thousand th
ree hundred and thirty eight only)

372500 (Three lakh seventy two
thousand five hundred only)

1208485 (Twelve lakh eight thou
sand four hundred and eighty fiv
e only)

0 (zero)

45689195 (Four crore fifty six lak
h eighty nine thousand one hund
red ninety five only )

598544 (Five lakh ninety eight th
ousand five hundred and forty fo
ur only)

335082 (Three lakh thirty five tho
usand eighty two only)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

309141 (Three lakh nine thousan
d one hundred and forty one onl

y)

21597 (Twenty one thousand fiv
e hundred and ninety seven onl

y)

0 (zero)

35558922 (Three crore fifty five |
akh fifty eight thousand nine hun
dred and twenty two only)

3630028 (Thirty six lakh thirty th
ousand twenty eight only)

337484 (Three lakh thirty seven t
housand four hundred and eighty
four only)



Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
Valid from Valid upto Grade
16-09-2016 09-09-2021 2.89

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?
YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings




1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic
year (2018-19).

1

S.No. Nameof Nameofthe Name of the Central government  Address of Contact Email ID of the  Year of Email ID of the faculty Contact no. Is it
the Award agency/international agencies the Agency Agency receiving of the faculty ~ Fellowship?
Faculty from where award has been giving award award (Yes/No)
received
1 Dr Kannada Bengalure Nagaraijilla Bengalure kasapabnj@gmail.com 2019 albertsmith1053@gmail.com 9448878573 Yes
Albert Sevarathna Kannada Sahithya Parishad Nagaraijilla
Joseph
Smith

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience Is Associated = Currently working Joining Leaving Association
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 Namrutha Sree 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 60 Yes No 01-06-  30-04- Regular
AV 2013 2018
2 Srinivas Rao 43  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 96 No No 01-06- 30-04-  Adhoc/

2009 2017 Contractual

3 Maxim Dias 41 Assistant Professor Male NET 73 Yes Yes 01-06- - Regular
2013



10

11

12

13

14

Emelia Therese

D

Prakash K

Jane Jyothi D

Souza

Leo Gladwin L

H V Thyagaraj

Tara

Jayalakashim

Priyadarshini M

Sumangala J K

K N Sheshadri

K Kanishka

Marina Joyce
Roche

45

45

51

30

39

33

41

37

61

42

36

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

M.A

MCA

M. Phil

NET

M.A

NET

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

168

156

301

96

146

12

12

24

324

157

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

01-06-
2004

01-06-
2008

23-03-
1993

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2006

01-06-
2014

01-06-
2017

09-11-
2015

01-06-
1991

01-06-
2009

01-06-
2011

31-05-
2015

30-04-
2018

24-08-
2017

31-05-
2018

30-09-
2015

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Ramesh Babu
Grandhi

K M Mathew

Tina Singh

Mahesha D K

Maryanne

Antoinette Pais

Varsha
Madhavan

Ebenezer K

Shruti Jain

Albert Joseph

Smith

Vishwanathan T
C

Mary Gracelet
Stanly

43

56

31

31

25

27

30

26

44

64

65

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

PGDBM

Ph.D

M.COM

B.Ed

NET

NET

SLET

SET

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

64

301

12

13

25

13

85

13

276

36

348

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

01-06-
2014

01-09-
1995

01-06-
2014

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-07-
1998

01-06-
2013

01-12-
1985

30-04-
2017

30-04-
2015

30-04-
2016

31-05-
2014

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Mohammed
Umair

Rency Litty
Thomas

Joy Alex

Gulab T Salian

Manjunth C V

Ravishankar C

Charles
Ambrose A

Jerrin Chandan
S

Ahana Ruth
Pinto

Diwakar P
Yadav

Joswin Prince
Rodrigues

34

28

64

62

36

65

31

33

27

38

25

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

NET

M.A

M.A.

(Economics)

M.A

NET

M.A

NET

SET

M.COM

M.A

SET

96

384

24

24

360

48

49

12

109

50

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2011

01-06-
2016

16-09-
1986

06-06-
2015

01-06-
2014

01-07-
1984

11-06-
2014

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2015

01-06-
2011

01-06-
2019

30-04-
2018

30-09-
2016

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2017

31-01-
2016

07-01-
2015

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2016

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Nargees
Fathima

Nagesh B
Hepzibah
Yamini Raj

Mala Gurbani
Jadwani

Dorothy Deepa
S

Thara T

Tejapaul Purohit

Karuna Luchoo

R
Himachalapathy

Roseline
Victoria V

Shruthi P S

29

33

40

29

27

30

23

29

56

27

27

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

PGDC

M.COM

B.Ed

M.A

M.COM

MBA

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.COM

73

24

84

13

97

24

12

36

18

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

01-06-
2013

01-06-
2014

01-06-
2018

06-07-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

13-08-
2018

06-06-
2013

01-06-
2015

01-06-
2016

09-11-
2015

30-04-
2019

30-04-
2016

31-10-
2018

31-01-
2019

30-05-
2015

30-04-
2016

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2016

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

John Paul

Shruthi J

Megha S R

Priya S

Ashlon Antony

Noronha

H Nagaraj

Prasad C N

Jason Furtado

Ranganatha B

Charles Louis

Lasrado

S K Nagaraja

33

27

26

34

56

34

40

35

50

63

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

SLET

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

MCA

M.COM

NET

Ph.D

M.A

120

12

34

145

25

402

72

25

246

372

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

01-06-
2013

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2009

01-07-
2017

05-08-
1986

01-06-
2014

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

04-10-
1999

09-05-
1985

24-08-
2017

31-05-
2019

30-04-
2018

31-05-
2016

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular

Regular

Regular



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

John Bosco

Shilpa Nataraj

Indumathi S

Vidhya B

Lakshmi S

Maria Swetha J

Chanchalakshi

KS

Cyril

Saly Joseph

SridharL S

Balaji M

44

26

33

31

25

32

44

28

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

SLET

M.A

NET

NET

NET

M.Sc.

M.A

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

109

25

37

25

37

372

12

108

12

25

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

01-06-
2010

01-06-
2017

06-07-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2019

13-08-
2018

07-01-
1985

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2010

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

31-01-
2016

30-04-
2017

30-04-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Rachel Deepika
Solomon

John Paul

Prashanth
Kumar

Annie Syrien

Paul Newman

Maria

Samantha J

Gladis Leena M
J

Amala Raj X
Christopher
Hoskins

Babu V

Dav Fod

39

37

34

31

47

28

45

41

58

41

41

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A

M. Phil

SLET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

24

72

163

73

252

24

24

61

300

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

09-11-
2015

01-06-
2014

01-06-
2012

01-06-
2013

12-05-
1999

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2015

11-06-
2014

09-12-
1994

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2010

31-08-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2017

30-04-
2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

S Amrin
Arun Prashanth
Dsouza

Pawan Kumar D
B

Murthy R M

Dayalan

Jeffin Lijo J

Alisha Vandana

Lakra

Antic Santhosh
P

Radhika C A

Rekha R Ahuja

Brian Pereira

30

29

24

60

24

31

37

33

31

48

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

M.Sc.

SET

NET

NET

MBA

NET

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

24

85

13

13

312

13

62

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-06-
2015

01-05-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2019

15-07-
2019

17-06-
2019

01-06-
2019

01-06-
2019

30-04-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



92 Victor Lobo 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 27 Yes Yes 24-08-  --- Regular
2017

| agree



