

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



(https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-I-1316

Institute Name: St. Joseph's Evening College

Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	610	610	610			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	140	70				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	738	381	1119	952	167	0	511	436	4	63	12	868
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	56	66	122	106	16	0	58	49	2	44	0	61

# Placement & Higher Studies

### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014- 15)	610	397	(2016- 17)	261	211	504000 (Five lakh four thousand only)	49
(2015- 16)	550	417	(2017- 18)	189	131	152509 (One lakh fifty two thousand five hundred and nine only)	42
(2016- 17)	610	451	(2018- 19)	162	130	216000 (Two lakh sixteen thousand only)	32

### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2015- 16)	60	39	(2016- 17)	39	35	480000 (Four lakh eighty thousand only)	1
(2016- 17)	70	52	(2017- 18)	45	34	289094 (Two lakh eight nine thousand ninety four only)	2
(2017- 18)	70	65	(2018- 19)	54	51	240000 (Two lakh fourty thousand only)	3

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	es (excluding expenditure on build	ings)	
Library	156474 (One lakh fifty six thousa nd four hundred and seventy fou r only)	372500 (Three lakh seventy two thousand five hundred only)	309141 (Three lakh nine thousan d one hundred and forty one onl y)
New Equipment for Laboratories	480820 (Four lakh eighty thousa nd eight hundred and two only)	1208485 (Twelve lakh eight thou sand four hundred and eighty fiv e only)	21597 (Twenty one thousand five hundred and ninety seven only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	39085980 (Three crore ninety la kh eighty five thousand nine hun dred and eighty only)	45689195 (Four crore fifty six lak h eighty nine thousand one hund red ninety five only)	35558922 (Three crore fifty five I akh fifty eight thousand nine hun dred and twenty two only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	732321 (Seven lakh thirty two th ousand three hundred and twent y one only)	598544 (Five lakh ninety eight th ousand five hundred and forty fo ur only)	3630028 (Thirty six lakh thirty th ousand twenty eight only)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	87338 (Eighty seven thousand th ree hundred and thirty eight only)	335082 (Three lakh thirty five tho usand eighty two only)	337484 (Three lakh thirty seven t housand four hundred and eighty four only)

#### Accreditation

#### NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from	Valid upto	Grade
16-09-2016	09-09-2021	2.89

### Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

YES

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

### **Awards Details**

1. How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year (2018-19).

1

S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the Award	Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	Contact no. of the faculty	Is it Fellowship? (Yes/No)
1	Dr Albert Joseph Smith	Kannada Sevarathna	Bengalure Nagarajilla Kannada Sahithya Parishad	Bengalure Nagarajilla	kasapabnj@gmail.com	2019	albertsmith1053@gmail.com	9448878573	Yes

2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

### **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Namrutha Sree A V	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	No	01-06- 2013	30-04- 2018	Regular
2	Srinivas Rao	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	No	No	01-06- 2009	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
3	Maxim Dias	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	73	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013		Regular

4	Emelia Therese	45	Lecturer	Female	M.A	168	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2004		Adhoc / Contractual
5	Prakash K	45	Lecturer	Male	MCA	156	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2008		Adhoc / Contractual
6	Jane Jyothi D Souza	51	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	301	Yes	Yes	23-03- 1993		Regular
7	Leo Gladwin L	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	96	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016		Regular
8	H V Thyagaraj	39	Lecturer	Male	M.A	146	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2006		Adhoc / Contractual
9	Tara Jayalakashim	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	No	No	01-06- 2014	31-05- 2015	Regular
10	Priyadarshini M	41	Lecturer	Female	M.A	12	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
11	Sumangala J K	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	No	09-11- 2015	24-08- 2017	Regular
12	K N Sheshadri	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	No	01-06- 1991	31-05- 2018	Regular
13	K Kanishka	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009		Regular
14	Marina Joyce Roche	36	Lecturer	Female	M.A	48	No	No	01-06- 2011	30-09- 2015	Adhoc / Contractual

15	Ramesh Babu Grandhi	43	Lecturer	Male	PGDBM	64	No	No	01-06- 2014	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
16	K M Mathew	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	301	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1995		Regular
17	Tina Singh	31	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	12	No	No	01-06- 2014	30-04- 2015	Adhoc / Contractual
18	Mahesha D K	31	Lecturer	Male	B.Ed	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
19	Maryanne Antoinette Pais	25	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	25	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
20	Varsha Madhavan	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	13	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
21	Ebenezer K	30	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	85	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
22	Shruti Jain	26	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	13	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
23	Albert Joseph Smith	44	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1998		Regular
24	Vishwanathan T	64	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	36	No	No	01-06- 2013	30-04- 2016	Adhoc / Contractual
25	Mary Gracelet Stanly	65	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	348	No	No	01-12- 1985	31-05- 2014	Regular

26	Mohammed Umair	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	96	Yes	No	01-06- 2011	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
27	Rency Litty Thomas	28	Lecturer	Female	M.A	5	No	No	01-06- 2016	30-09- 2016	Adhoc / Contractual
28	Joy Alex	64	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	384	Yes	No	16-09- 1986	30-04- 2018	Regular
29	Gulab T Salian	62	Lecturer	Male	M.A	24	No	No	06-06- 2015	30-04- 2017	Regular
30	Manjunth C V	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	No	No	01-06- 2014	31-01- 2016	Regular
31	Ravishankar C	65	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	360	No	No	01-07- 1984	07-01- 2015	Regular
32	Charles Ambrose A	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	48	Yes	No	11-06- 2014	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
33	Jerrin Chandan S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	49	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016		Regular
34	Ahana Ruth Pinto	27	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	12	No	No	01-06- 2015	30-04- 2016	Regular
35	Diwakar P Yadav	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	109	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular
36	Joswin Prince Rodrigues	25	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	50	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2019		Regular

37	Nargees Fathima	29	Lecturer	Female	PGDC	73	Yes	No	01-06- 2013	30-04- 2019	Regular
38	Nagesh B	33	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	24	No	No	01-06- 2014	30-04- 2016	Adhoc / Contractual
39	Hepzibah Yamini Raj	40	Lecturer	Female	B.Ed	1	No	No	01-06- 2018	31-10- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
40	Mala Gurbani Jadwani	29	Lecturer	Female	M.A	84	No	Yes	06-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
41	Dorothy Deepa S	27	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	13	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
42	Thara T	30	Lecturer	Female	MBA	97	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
43	Tejapaul Purohit	23	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	1	No	No	13-08- 2018	31-01- 2019	Visiting
44	Karuna Luchoo	29	Lecturer	Female	M.A	24	No	No	06-06- 2013	30-05- 2015	Regular
45	R Himachalapathy	56	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	No	No	01-06- 2015	30-04- 2016	Adhoc / Contractual
46	Roseline Victoria V	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	36	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	30-04- 2018	Regular
47	Shruthi P S	27	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	18	No	No	09-11- 2015	30-04- 2016	Regular

48	John Paul	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	120	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual
49	Shruthi J	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	24-08- 2017	Regular
50	Megha S R	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	34	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
51	Priya S	34	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009		Regular
52	Ashlon Antony Noronha	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25	Yes	No	01-07- 2017	31-05- 2019	Regular
53	H Nagaraj	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	402	Yes	Yes	05-08- 1986		Regular
54	Prasad C N	34	Lecturer	Male	MCA	72	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
55	Jason Furtado	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	12	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
56	Ranganatha B	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
57	Charles Louis Lasrado	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	04-10- 1999		Regular
58	S K Nagaraja	63	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	372	No	No	09-05- 1985	31-05- 2016	Regular

59	John Bosco	44	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	109	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regular
60	Shilpa Nataraj	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	25	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
61	Indumathi S	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	37	No	Yes	06-07- 2018		Regular
62	Vidhya B	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	25	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
63	Lakshmi S	25	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	37	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2019		Regular
64	Maria Swetha J	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	6	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
65	Chanchalakshi K S	65	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	372	No	No	07-01- 1985	31-01- 2016	Regular
66	Cyril	32	Lecturer	Male	NET	12	No	No	01-06- 2016	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
67	Saly Joseph	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regular
68	Sridhar L S	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	12	No	No	01-06- 2016	30-04- 2017	Regular
69	Balaji M	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular

70	Rachel Deepika Solomon	39	Lecturer	Female	M.A	24	Yes	No	09-11- 2015	31-08- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
71	John Paul	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	72	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
72	Prashanth Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	163	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012		Regular
73	Annie Syrien	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	73	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013		Regular
74	Paul Newman	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	12-05- 1999		Regular
75	Maria Samantha J	28	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	24	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	30-04- 2018	Regular
76	Gladis Leena M J	45	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	No	No	01-06- 2015	30-04- 2017	Regular
77	Amala Raj X	41	Lecturer	Male	M.E.	61	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2014		Regular
78	Christopher Hoskins	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	09-12- 1994		Adhoc / Contractual
79	Babu V	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	9	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
80	Dav Fod	41	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	108	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regular

81	S Amrin	30	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	No	No	11-06- 2015	30-04- 2017	Regular
82	Arun Prashanth Dsouza	36	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	85	No	Yes	01-05- 2018		Regular
83	Pawan Kumar D B	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	13	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
84	Murthy R M	24	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	13	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
85	Dayalan	60	Lecturer	Male	MBA	312	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Visiting
86	Jeffin Lijo J	24	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	13	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
87	Alisha Vandana Lakra	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	01-06- 2019		Regular
88	Antic Santhosh	37	Lecturer	Male	M.A	1	No	Yes	15-07- 2019		Regular
89	Radhika C A	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	17-06- 2019		Regular
90	Rekha R Ahuja	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	01-06- 2019		Regular
91	Brian Pereira	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.Sc.	62	No	Yes	01-06- 2019		Regular

92	Victor Lobo	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2017		Regular	
----	-------------	----	---------------------	------	------	----	-----	-----	----------------	--	---------	--

☐ I agree

Submit